CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AGENDA

Tuesday, October 11, 2022 - 7:00 PM

Van Buren Township Hall Board Room
46425 Tyler Road

Per guidance provided by the Wayne County Local Public Health Department for meetings of
governmental bodies held under public act 228 of 2020, effective January 1, 2022, the following Zoom
link is provided to enable remote participation in a meeting of the public body by the general public:

Please click this link to join the webinar: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/81552680644

Or One tap mobile: US: +13092053325, 81552680644# or +13126266799, 81552680644#
Or Telephone: +1 301 715 8592

Webinar ID: 815 5268 0644

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

BZA Chair John Herman . Planning Commission Rep. Jeffrey S. Jahr
BZA Vice-Chair Amos Grissett . BZA Alternate Member Charles Larocque
BZA Member / Trustee Kevin Martin Planning Commission Alt. Medina Atchinson
BZA Member John Haase L Recording Secretary Brittney Williams

BZA Member Aaron Sellers L Director Dan Power

Director Ron Akers .

ACCEPTANCE OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Approval of minutes from June 14, 2022
CORRESPONDENCE

PUBLIC HEARING (new business items)
1. Case Number: 22-038 — Mike’s Kitchen

Location: 11511 Belleville Road (Mike’s Kitchen) Parcel ID # 83-086-99-0012-001

Request: Applicant Joseph Altman on behalf of owner David Nucullaj is requesting a variance from the

following section of the Charter Township of Van Buren Zoning Ordinance:

Section 3.112 (E) for C-2 Extensive Highway Business District:
e Required: 25.00 feet
e  Existing: 5.00 feet
e Proposed (restroom addition): 5.00 feet, 7.50 feet (storage room addition)
e Variance requested: 20.00 feet

A. Open Public Hearing.

T:\Development\BZA\Agendas\2022\BZA Agenda-10-11-2022.docx
1



B. Public Comment.
C. Close Public Hearing.

2. Case Number: 22-039 — Lower Huron Metropark Turtle Cove Renovation
Location: 17879 Savage Road (Lower Huron Metropark Turtle Cove) Parcel ID# 83-141-99-0001-000

Request: Applicant Jason Bibby on behalf of owner Huron Clinton Metropark Authority requests a
variance from the following section of the Charter Township of Van Buren Ordinance:

Section 7.202(A), Table 3 pertaining to detached accessory structures in the AG — Agricultural and Estates
District, to construct a tower structure with three (3) slides that exceeds the allowable height as listed

below:

Maximum Detached Accessory Structure Height:

o Required: 20.00 Feet
o Proposed: 35.58 Feet
o Variance requested: 15.58 Feet

A. Open Public Hearing.
B. Public Comment.
C. Close Public Hearing.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

1. Case Number: 22-038 — Mike’s Kitchen

Location: 11511 Belleville Road (Mike’s Kitchen) Parcel ID # 83-086-99-0012-001

Request: Applicant Joseph Altman on behalf of owner David Nucullaj is requesting a variance from the
following section of the Charter Township of Van Buren Zoning Ordinance:

Section 3.112 (E) for C-2 Extensive Highway Business District:
e Required: 25.00 feet
e  Existing: 5.00 feet
e Proposed (restroom addition): 5.00 feet, 7.50 feet (storage room addition)
e Variance requested: 20.00 feet

Presentation by Township Staff.
Presentation by the Applicant.
Board of Zoning Appeals Discussion.
Board of Zoning Appeals Action.

o0 w®p

2. Case Number: 22-039 - Lower Huron Metropark Turtle Cove Renovation
Location: 17879 Savage Road (Lower Huron Metropark Turtle Cove) Parcel ID# 83-141-99-0001-000

Request: Applicant Jason Bibby on behalf of owner Huron Clinton Metropark Authority requests a
variance from the following section of the Charter Township of Van Buren Ordinance:
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Section 7.202(A), Table 3 pertaining to detached accessory structures in the AG — Agricultural and Estates
District, to construct a tower structure with three (3) slides that exceeds the allowable height as listed
below:

Maximum Detached Accessory Structure Height:
. Required: 20.00 Feet

J Proposed: 35.58 Feet

o Variance requested: 15.58 Feet

Presentation by Township Staff.
Presentation by the Applicant.
Board of Zoning Appeals Discussion.
Board of Zoning Appeals Action.

onw>

ANNOUNCEMENTS, COMMENTS, AND OPEN DISCUSSION

ADJOURNMENT
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AGENDA
Tuesday, June 14, 2022 - 7:00 PM
Van Buren Township Hall Board Room
46425 Tyler Road
Draft Minutes

Per guidance provided by the Wayne County Local Public Health Department for meetings of
governmental bodies held under public act 228 of 2020, effective January 1, 2022, the following Zoom

link is provided to enable remote participation in a meeting of the public body by the general public:

CALL TO ORDER
This meeting was called to order at 7:03 pm by Vice-Chairperson Amos Grissett

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL:

Present: Amos Grissett (Vice-Chair), Kevin Martin (Trustee), John Haase, John Herman, Jeff Jahr
(Planning Commission Rep.), Medina Atchinson (Planning Commission Alt.)

Absent Excused: Charles Larocque, Aaron Sellers (Chair)

Staff: Dan Power (Director of Planning & Economic Development), Brittney Williams (Recording
Secretary)

Planning Representative: Vidya Krishnan (Senior Principal Planner, McKenna)

ACCEPTANCE OF AGENDA

Herman motioned, Jahr seconded to accept the agenda as presented. Motion Carried

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: October 12, 2021

Haase motioned, Martin seconded approve the minutes from the October 12, 2021 meeting. Motion
Carried

CORRESPONDENCE: NONE

PUBLIC HEARING (for non-new business items)

Haase motioned, Jahr seconded to open the pubic hearing for non-new business items

No Public Comments

Jahr motioned, Haase seconded to close public hearing for non-new business items. Motion Carried
UNFINISHED BUSINESS: NONE

NEW BUSINESS

1. Election of Officers for 2022
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Discuss to continue with officer elections tonight or hold until the current chair person is present.
After discussion of not knowing when the next meeting will occur the election of officers will
proceed tonight.

Haase motioned, Martin seconded continue with election of officers.

ROLL CALL:

Yeas (5): Grissett, Herman, Haase, Jahr, Martin
Nays (0): None

Absent (2): Larocque, Sellers

Motion Carried

Chair Person: Martin nominated, Haase seconded for John Herman.

ROLL CALL:

Yeas (5): Grissett, Herman, Haase, Jahr, Martin
Nays (0): None

Absent (2): Larocque, Sellers

Motion Carried

Vice-Chairperson: Herman nominated, Jahr seconded for Amos Grissett.

ROLL CALL:

Yeas (5): Grissett, Herman, Haase, Jahr, Martin
Nays (0): None

Absent (2): Larocque, Sellers

Motion Carried

Secretary: Herman nominated, Martin seconded for John Haase.
ROLL CALL:

Yeas (5): Grissett, Herman, Haase, Jahr, Martin

Nays (0): None

Absent (2): Larocque, Sellers
Motion Carried

2. Training Session
Board of Zoning Appeals Training Seminar presented by Vidya Krishnan, Senior Principal Planner for
McKenna.
ANNOUNCEMENTS, COMMENTS, AND OPEN DISCUSSION: NONE
ADJOURNMENT

Martin motioned, Haase seconded to adjourn meeting at 8:58pm. Motion Carried

Respectfully submitted,

Brittney Williams, Recording Secretary
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VAN BUREN

CHARTER TOWNSHIP

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 8 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
46425 TYLER ROAD, VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP, Ml 48111
PHONE (734) 699-8913 FAX (734) 699-8958

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION
NAME: _j—ogE’PH AL,:-!_I ’,A(&_\ PHONE: C‘g(aj 522_.%(942
ADDRESS: CELL PHONE

15632 HARPER. AUE

(312) 522-3042

CITY, STATE & ZIP

ETee T M|, 42224

FAX:

EMAIL:

altmaracsoc &, yaheoo. Ccom

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION | different tha

{

n'the applicant)

b w TR, ML

A&\ 3D

NAME: D/—g«-\[lD MLLC'—L(H R il PHONE:@PBL‘_') 76('(9”-@5(?4:'/
ADDRESS: CELL PHONE: :

Al \wooD MonT SARME.
CITY, STATE & ZIP FAX:

EMAIL:

SITE INFORMATION

doucull Al @ yalkoo. com

PROJECT ADDRESS:

LG pEULevLLE RoAD
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the __ < ouT ! Side of -{ EASEFTE- Road; Between ZE[LEVILLFRoad and T EANEE. Road.
SIZE OF LOT WIDTH: SIZE OF LOT DEPTH: ACREAGE OF STE:
S
DATE PROPERTY ACQUIRED: TYPE OF OWNERSHIP OF PROPERTY:

1997 - MoeTz AcE

STATE ALL DEED, SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT AND PROPERTY RESTRICTIONS IN EFFECT AT THIS TIME, TOGETHER WITH DATES OF EXPIRATION:

K /A

VARIANCE REQUEST

VARIANCE TO ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION(S):

2. ||2CE)

EXPLANATION OF THE PRACTICAL DIFFICULTY OF THE PROPERTY AS DEFINED IN SECTION 19.07 [OR EXPLANATION OF REGUEST FOR
ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW): \ 1/ = (L EED> AP T o
‘toilETeeorm SPACES BREQRUIRI

N AL STORAGE (A
v SIDETARD YARlANCE.,

FPProVEDP

APPLICANT MUST ALSO SUBMIT PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE BUILDING AND/OR STRUCTURES ON SITE AS WELL AS SKETCH PLAN OR PLOT PLA|
SHOWING THE DIMENSIONS OF THE LOT AND THE EXISTING AND PROPOSED SETBACKS. :

OWNER’S AFFIDAVIT

DAGID LAl % 8*8 -—272_
PRINT PROPERTY OWNER’S NAME SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER‘ DATE
STATE OF MICHIGAN CHRISTINAALTMAN
COUNTY OF WAYNE

day of

[-NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
( ' % COUNTY OF WAYNE
My Commission Explres May 4, 2026

CRASTING AUTHA R Acting In the County of Wayhe

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes Fnd says that the foregoing.slatements and answers herein contained and accompanied information and date are in all
respects frue and correct. & ‘H’y‘ §EEIE I\ ﬁ 5!—-@ 20_%2. .

Subscribed and sworn before me this

Q"pﬂe‘\ gT' M-b\ /‘\LTMN Notary Publch_ Counly, Michigan

6
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MEMO

VAN BUREN T10O: Van Buren Township Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA)
CHARTER TOWNSHIP  FROM: Dan Power- Director of Planning and Economic Development
RE: 11511 Belleville Road Dimensional Variance Request
DATE: October 6, 2022

The BZA is asked to consider a request by Joseph Altman on behalf of David Nucullaj for 11511
Belleville Road (Mike’s Kitchen Restaurant), Parcel ID# 83-086-99-0012-001, for a variance from
Section 3.112 (E) for C-2 Extensive Highway Business District:

Side (South) Yard Setback:
- Required: 25.00 feet
. Existing: 5.00 feet
- Proposed (restroom addition): 5.00 feet, 7.50 feet (storage room addition)
. Variance requested: 20.00 feet

A completed BZA Application form; a memo from the Township Principal Planner / Planning
Consultant dated September 27, 2022; submittals from the applicant including a narrative letter
dated September 9, 2022, excerpts of submitted site plans and images; a copy of the public
hearing notice for the October 11, 2022 meeting, and a model motion sheet are included in
this packet for the BZA’s reference. | encourage the BZA to use the model motion sheet as a
template for their motion to act on this request.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Dan Power, AICP

Planning and Economic Development Director
Public Services Department

Charter Township of Van Buren

CC: Ron Akers, AICP — Municipal Services Director, Van Buren Charter Township
Vidya Krishnan — Planning Consultant / Principal Planner, Van Buren Charter Township



MCKENNA L]

September 27, 2022

Board of Zoning Appeals

Van Buren Township

46425 Tyler Rd

Van Buren Charter Township, Ml 48111

Subject: Mike’s Kitchen Restaurant/11511 Belleville Road /Variance Review; Application dated
recd. 9/8/2022.

Dear Board Members:

We have reviewed the above referenced application submitted by Joseph Altman on behalf of David Nucullaj to
construct additions to the existing Mike’s Kitchen Restaurant. The proposal requires a variance from side yard
setback standards. The following are our review comments based on the criteria in the Zoning Ordinance and
the information provided:

File Number: VBT-19-039
Parcel Size and Tax ID: =0.78 Acres/Parcel ID# 83-086-99-0012-001
Property Owner: David Nucullaj

Zoning and Existing Use: C-2 Extensive Highway Business District. The parcel is currently occupied by a
restaurant that is not operational.

Project Description: Applicant is proposing additions to the existing restaurant which necessitates a variance
from the side yard setback. The applicant received approval for the requested variance in February 2020;
however, due to the subsequent pandemic restrictions, was unable to proceed with the project in a timely
fashion. As a result the variance expired and the applicant is required to re-apply for the same.

Notice: Notice for the public hearing was published in the Belleville Independent on September 22, 2022 in
accordance with the Michigan Zoning Enabling Act and notices were mailed to the owners of real property
within 300’ of the subject property on September 17, 2022.

Variance Request:

Section 3.112 (E) Dimensional Regulations for C-2 District:

Side (South) Yard Setback: Required: 25.00 feet
Existing: 5.00 feet
Proposed: 5.00 feet (restroom addition); 7.50 feet (storage room addition)
Variance requested: 20.00 feet

COMMENTS

Per Section 12.403.C of the Township Zoning Ordinance and the Michigan Zoning Enabling Act, P.A. 110 of
2006, as amended, the Board must, prior to acting on a proposed variance, consider and make findings regarding
several factors. The Board may grant a dimensional or non-use variance upon a finding that practical difficulties
exist. To meet the test of practical difficulty, the applicant must demonstrate compliance with the following:

HEADQUARTERS

235 East Main Street O 248.596.0920

Suite 105 F 2485960930 1 '
Northville, Michigan 48167 MCKA.COM Communities for real life.



1)

2)

3)

4)

/

That strict compliance with area, setbacks, frontage, height, bulk or density would unreasonably
prevent the owner from using the property for a permitted purpose and would thereby render
the conformity unnecessarily burdensome for other than financial reasons.

Section 3.112 (D) of the Zoning Ordinance requires structures in the C-2 zoning district to have a
minimum 25 rear yard setback. The subject site is a corner lot with frontage onto Belleville Road and I-
94 S. Service Drive. The parcel is shaped like an inverted reverse “L”, which poses a challenge for
any structure located on it. The site has an existing building which was constructed in 1972 (per
Assessor’s records) and is currently non-conforming with a setback of 5 feet. The structure suffered
severe water damage in 2018-19, and the restaurant has been shut down since then.

The applicant is proposing to make major renovations to the interior, update the facade and build
additions to accommodate additional storage area and restrooms which per the applicant are required
for its functioning. Due to the shape of the existing structure and its non-conforming footprint, non-
conforming location of the existing restaurant, any addition on the rear side is also likely to be non-
conforming. The existing floor plan allows for a kitchen and dining area but has very limited storage
and utility space. The proposed addition is intended to provide for the restaurant’s storage needs and
also restroom facilities which are code complaint.

Strict compliance with the side yard setback would likely allow for the construction of a very small
storage space, but would not allow for the construction of the restroom addition. The existing
restaurant is located in the Belleville Road Overlay District, which has specific design requirements.
The structure is outdated, in need of an upgrade and has remained vacant for a while which increases
the state of disrepair. The proposed additions and interior renovations are intended to make the
restaurant viable and also comply with all applicable building codes. Not allowing for an additions with
could be as being unnecessarily burdensome.

That a variance would do substantial justice to the applicant, as well as to other property
owners in the district, (the BZA, however, may determine that a reduced relaxation would give
substantial relief and be more consistent with justice to others).

A variance would do substantial justice to the applicant by enabling them to build the additions
proposed which they consider essential for the viability of the restaurant. The subject site is located at
a corner with street frontage to the north and west. The proposed addition is on the south/southeast
side of the structure, which abut the drive-through of a bank and the restaurant parking lot,
respectively. The proposed additions are located 50’+ from the bank building to the south and are not
likely to impact emergency access or safety.

That plight of the owner is due to the unigque circumstances of the property.

As noted previously, the subject site is an odd shaped parcel which poses a challenge for
placement of structures. While there may be other commercially zoned parcels in the Township with
an unusual configuration, at this time we are aware of the applicant site only.

That the problem is not self-created.

The need for the variance is not a self-created problem. As noted previously, the restaurant on the subject
site was a long standing fixture in the community till it suffered severe water damage and had to shut
down. At this time the applicant is attempting to fix the structure and make changes that would bring it up
to compliance with code and make it a viable business again.



/

Section 12,403 (D) Standards of approval,

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7

That the proposed appeal or variance is related to the valid exercise of the police power and
purposes which are affected by the proposed use or activity.

Zoning is a valid exercise of the police power bestowed by the State of Michigan in the Michigan Zoning
Enabling Act (PA 110 of 2006). The Zoning Enabling Act specifically gives local municipalities the
authority to have a Board of Zoning Appeals and to grant dimensional variances when practical
difficulty is demonstrated.

The proposed appeal or variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to adjacent
property or increase the congestion in public streets.

Approving the variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to adjacent property or
increase the congestion in the public streets. As previously noted, the proposed addition is located
more than 50 feet from the bank building on the abutting site to the south. There are no other
structures within close proximity to the proposed additions.

Will not increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger the public safety.

The proposed additions are not likely to increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger the public
safety. The addition will be required to comply with all applicable building codes.

Will not unreasonably diminish or impair established property values within the surrounding
area.

Renovation and remodeling of the restaurant which has remained closed since the water damage,
would enhance the value of the subject site and is not likely to diminish or impair established property
values within the surrounding areas.

Will not in any other respect impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the
inhabitants of the Township.

Allowing the proposed building additions in the required side yard setback is not likely to impair
the public health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the inhabitants of the Township.

Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood.

The proposed additions are located in the rear of the building and are not visible from the public
street frontages. The site is located on Belleville Road just off the 1-94 freeway, in an area with other
commercial operations. The proposed additions are not altering the character of the area in which
they are located.

Is necessary to meet the intent and purpose of the zoning regulations; is related to the
standards established in the Ordinance for the land use or activity under consideration andis
necessary to ensure compliance with those standards.

The purpose of zoning regulations is to provide for orderly and planned use of land. The request at this
time does not alter the use of the land and is intended to accommodate additions to facilitate the re-
opening of the restaurant.
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Recommendation

Subject to any additional information presented and discussed by the applicant, Board, and/or the public during
the public hearing and incorporated into the record prior to any findings being made, we recommend that the
Board of Zoning Appeals approve the requested variance for the property located at 11511 Belleville Road.
The above recommendation is based on the following findings of fact:

ok w

No

8.
9.

10.

11.
12.
13.

Strict compliance with the required side yard setback would likely prevent the construction of the
addition to accommodate the bathroom and would greatly reduce the storage addition, which can be
construed as being unnecessarily burdensome.

A variance would provide substantial justice to the applicant and is not averse to the interests of other
property owners in the district.

The subject site is an unusually shaped parcel.

The existing non-conforming building footprint limits the placement of any additions.

The structure suffered severe water damage (not self-created) which resulted in the need for a full renovation
and remodeling.

The proposed variance is related to the valid exercise of police power.

The variance is not likely to impair light and air to adjacent property or increase the congestionin the
public streets.

The variance is not likely to increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger the public safety.

The variance is not likely to diminish or impair established property values within the surrounding areas.
The variance is not likely to impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the
inhabitants of the Township.

The variance is not likely to alter the essential character of the neighborhood.

The variance allows for the re-establishment of a long-standing business in the community.

The variance was previously granted and expired due to the pandemic related difficulties which were
beyond the control of the applicant.

Respectfully,
McKENNA

Vidya Krishnan Senior
Principal Planner

Cc:

Dan Power, Director of Planning and Economic Development
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Altman and Associates
15633 Harper Ave.
Detroit, Ml. 48224

(313) 522-3042
altmanassoc@yahoo.com

September 9, 2022

ATTN : Dan Power, AICP
Director of Planning and Economic Development
Department of Public Services
Charter Township of Van Buren
Van Buren, Ml. 48111
(734) 699-8900 ext 9392
dpower@vanburen-mi.org

Re: Variance for Mike’s Kitchen 11511 Belleville Road, Van Buren, Mi. 48111.

We are requesting a variance from the Board of Zoning Appeals for Mike’s Kitchen located at
11511 Belleville road, Van Buren, Mi. 48111, in order to build a necessary addition to the
existing building to house new handicapped toiletrooms and storage areas.

The existing building does not conform to the side yard requirement of the zoning ordinance
which requires a 25 foot side yard setback. The present side yard setback is 5 feet.

The only way that this addition can be added to this property is through a variance to the side
yard setback.

We believe that we have met the standards of Zoning ordinance —section 12.403 (C) and (D) as
follows:

C. 1 Strict compliance to the sideyard setback would unreasonably prevent the owner from
using the property for a permitted purpose and would thereby render the conformity
unnecessarily burdensome for other than financial reasons.

2. Avariance would provide the applicant, as well as the other nearby property owners
substantial justice in that a restaurant can be continued instead of a shell building or vacant lot.
3. The plight of the owner is due to the unique non-conforming circumstances of the property
4. and is not a self created problem.

D. 1 The proposed variance (we believe) is a valid exercise of the police power and purposes of
the BZA.

2. The proposed variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to adjacent
property or increase the congestion in the public streets.

3. and will not increase the hazard of fire or flood or endander the public safety

4.and will not unreasonably impair or diminish established property values with in the
surrounding area.
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A variance was originally applied for and granted by the BZA in February 2020.
Unfortunately,we were not able to complete the required construction drawings and
documents in the allotted time due to State of Michigan mandated covid work restrictions.
We restarted the project in 2021 with some changes to the scope of work and with prepared
construction drawings and documents are requesting a approval of the variance to start
construction and bring substantial justice to the owner and nearby residents.

Sincerely,
Josoph Fefiman %@7@ (o
Joseph Altman

Altman and Associates

L1 ' c o
Owner’s approval signature_ ;/ M Date } - [ e

14



MIKE'S KITCHEN

1. THE COMMON GENERAL PRACTICES AND INDUSTRY

GENERAL NOTES

WTED

CONSTRUCTION ARE TO BE FOLL

/ED FOR THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

11511 BELLEVILLE ROAD

THE

BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48111

3.THE GENERAL
4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, AS WELL

P
APPLICATION SHOWN.
2.ALLWORK UNDER CONTRACT SHALL BE N COMPLIANCE WWH AI.L FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES, STANDARDS, AND REGULATIONS,

SIGNVENT,

ECH GRADEPF

L INSPECTIONS, AND PAY ALL PERMITS, FEES AND INSURANCE. REQUIRED.

SH LL BE FAMILIAR AND CONPLY WITH ALL

FORTH BY FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL

GOVERNING AGENCIES IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. TS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FURNISH AFFIDAVITS, CERTIFICATES, PERMITS,
AND REPORTS AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY ANY AND ALL AGENCIES, UPON REQUEST.

RE BASED ON THE ACCLRACY OF TSHALLBE

Y OF THE GENERAL

WHOSE ACTS AND OF THEM MAY BE LIABLE. CERTIFICATE OF

ESUBMITTED TO

CONTRACTOR M THE TRACE CONTRACTORS TOVERFY SO 10T NSTALATON AN MR R T DTN
IF ANY DISCREPANCI {E ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED.
§ G DGR HR0LACHEGOY KBNS 8 RSP FRBARCLESOR SIS TOMSLE T RBULS OOMRACTERS BELOEES
WALE DVORAERS PROTECTONATAREAS OF CONTRLCTION
N\\O\'“GA 7. THESE PLANS ARE COMPLEMENTARY AND ARE INTENDED IPLY AL THE PROPER THE WORK.
ANV TN ORWORK VT SHOIN ON S SHALLBE SUPPLEDSY THECONTRACTOR
8 ICES AS NECESSARY MUST WITH A MINIMUM 72 HOUR NOTICE.
oAl WY HORK OF HORK SHALLCONSTTUTE ACCEPTANCE OF
ECORSE ROAD 10ALLWORK SHALLCONFORN TOALL ADUSTRY Y0F
2 0| 11.DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.
g o ~| 12 AL WORK SHALBE ERECTED AND NSTALED PLUVB LEVEL SQUARE,AND TRUE, D NPROPER ALGMENT I WTHACCEPTED NDUSTRY
WILLOW RUN  x 3 N n HALLBE ISTALEDIN W
AIRPORT 9 € L ierromo TYLER ROAD) r TeF
® = 15 PROVDEFRE A SIOKE AR SYSTE 99 RODER
s 15, PROVOE ADNSTALL INTERIR Y APPLICBLE CODE
g 17,EACHCONTRACTOR SHALPURCHASE NSURAYCE THAT WL PROTECT , OUNER ARCHTECT, a s
z OUTOF RASARESULTFROMTHE R THECONTRCT, AN FORWHCH T BELEGALY UGLE VHETHERSIIOH
1-94 3 OPERATIONS BE BYTHE ONNERCOVTRACTOR ORY A SUBCONTRACTOR OR Y AONE DRECTLY OR NORECTLYENPLOVED Y ANY OF THEN, CRBY AVYONE FOR

PRIORTO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

s L COVER THE OWNER, DESIGNER, ARCHITECT, THER AGENTS

INSURANCE SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED
OWNER OF PROPERTY SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR P THE

ENSATION, COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY, AND AUTUMUB\LE LIABILITY INSURANCE.

L LIABILITY INSURANCE AND RISK COVERAGES

THE OWNER SHALL PURCHASE PROPERTY INSURANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT SUM. PROPERTY INSURANCE PROVIDED BY OWNER SHALL NOT COVER ANY CONSTRUCTION
EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY BE ON THE SITE AND THE CAPITAL VALUE OF WHICH IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE WORK.

17 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INITIATE AND MAINTAIN SUCH PROGRAMS AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH PROVISIONS OF OSHA, AND FINES OR PENALTIES LEVELED BY OSHA
‘SHALL BE PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR DETERMINED TO BE AT FAULT, AND OWNER AND ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS.

VICINITY MAP NO SCALE

APPLICABLE CODES

BUILDING : MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE , 2015 EDITION

ICHIGAN BARRIER FREE DESIGN, 2009 EDITION , 2015 EDITION
MECHANICAL : MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE, 2015 EDITION
PLUMBING : MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE, 2015 EDITION
ELECTRICAL : NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2017 EDITION ( NFPA CODE #70)

MICHIGAN ELECTRICAL CODE, 2017 EDITION STATE PART 8 AMENDMENTS
FUEL GAS : INTERNATIONALFUEL GAS CODE , 2013 EDITION
ENERGY CODE : MICHIGAN UNIFORM ENERGY, 2015 EDITION - ASHRAE OR COMCHECK
KITCHEN RANGE HOODS : NATIONAL FIRE PREVENTION ASSOCIATION CODE #96, 2014 EDITION
HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION : UL 300 KITCHEN FIRE SUPPRESSION- CURRENT EDITION

FPA 17A HOOD SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS - CURRENT EDITION
FIRE : 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - CURRENT EDITION
A - 10 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS - CURRENT EDITION

GARRIER FAEE DESION ANSI 1171 2008

18, ALL CONTRACTOR L BE LICENSED. BY LAW IN THE PERFORMANCE OF THEIR WORK.
19, UPON COMPLETION AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF WORK BY THE OWNER, THE | FURNISH THE EIPTS, RELEASES AND WAIVERS OF LIEN
INDEMNIFYING THE OWNER AGAINST LIENS,
TABLE OF CONTENTS REVISIONS
Page A5 - Toiletrooms Plans 10/10/2020 MIKE'S KITCHEN
Page A7 - Ym\elmms Sectional 10/11/2020
e

NOTE : SEPARATE DRAWINGS WILL BE PROVIDED FOR KITCHEN EXHAUST SYSTEM FIRE SUPPRESSION
'SYSTEM AND BUILDING FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM (IF REQUIRED)

USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
ASSEMBLY GROUP A-2 (RESTAURANTS, BANQUET HALLS, NIGHT CLUBS, TAVERNS, BARS)

Page E2- Electrical Panel plan

NOTE :

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

KITCHEN HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION PLAN BY OTHERS

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PLAN

FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN (IF REQUIRED) BY OTHERS

GC TO MAINTAIN AT THE PROJECT SITE ONE COPY OF THE CITY APPROVED PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK :

REQPEN DINE I CARRY OUT RESTAURANT IN EXISTING DINE INCARRY OUT RESTAURANT
EXISTING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT- REPLACE, REPAIR, AND BRING UP TO DATE

EXISTING ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING. NG STRUCTURAL CHANGES

BUILDING OWNER
DAVID NUCULLA,

1D
11511 BELLEV\LLE RO,
BELLEVILLE, M\CH\GAN 48111

BUILDING TENANT
MIKE'S KITCH|

11511 EELLEVILLE ROAD
BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48111

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
VAN BUREN TOWNS|

46425 TYLER ROAD.

VAN BUREN TP, M. 43111

(734) 699-8900

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

WAYNE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
33030 VAN BORN

WATE o1k

(734) 7277400

FIRE MARSHALL

VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE MARSHALL'S OFFICE

46425 TYLER ROAD

VAN BUREN TWP, M. 48111

(734) 699-8900

ELECTRICAL PLAN GENERAL NOTES:
OTE ALITES SHOIN O THSDRANN ARESTRCTLY A CONCEPT A0 T TOBE TAKAS A A6ROIED
SISTL IS T S0LE FSPOUSBLITYCF T ELECTRCAL COTRACTOR 10 CEC T EESTARANTCHNER TO
O AL fLEcT TOVEETALL
SEPLCABE G000 WD GRDNANGES
1AL ELECTRIAL VEET CURRENT NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
BE INSTALLED N NDUSTRY STANDARD METHODS, PERFORNED BY A LCENSED CONTACTOR, AND BE APPROVED BY
€ AUTHORTYHAMC ARSDCTON THEELECTRA. CONTRACTOR WAL B RESPONSBLE FOR ALLNECESSARY
PERAITS, NSPECTION FEES,LGENSES,
2 veRFYEXACT]
STHE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL WAINTAN THE REQURED FIRE RESISTVENESS WHERE APPLICABLE AT ALL
PENETRATIONS PROVIE FIRE STOPS FOR ALL ELECTRICAL OPENNGS INFIRE RATED SURFACES, SEAL SPACE BETWEEN
SLEEVES AND CONDUIT WITH APPROVED FIRPROOFING HATERIAL NSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTONS.
6 AL

HE
GROUND BUS.
o mer H
UGS COBRDIT FOUTHC T4 FELD CONITON AL IELEPHON AN DATA SYTEM EQUPLENT 40
ANGBY O, PROVDE 44X EEP OUTLE BOTESECLPPED WA PUASTER RIG F 1EE0EDI 1O
STANLESS STEEL GANG .

& ALLFIRE ALARY SYSTEMS WIRING AN

(GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES:

1 GO TS DRAINGS G HNOGHTE T CEIEUL X OF IR TS DRINGS MEOF AELI W DU
NOT CONTAN ALL REQUS
BSOS SSOONED T

anmwizwswm ORISR0 1 ORI ADCUPLETHES F s G

T LT ECUSEIENTS MO LOGHIONS T TBAT 40 R0 T0STETEE R FROVDE L

S o T i AR o R v AR e GRS O BT

LGS SO T 0 UEHCAFLIBNS oD L0 PG CRNAICES A0 00K M STHE AT DEPTIEN C0ES

COOTINTE HELGCATON & AL PP WTHOCTION, s ADGT R s A PLBNGUNEr DDA ST P FROTECTED M BAOON
LY SUPRORTEDTOALL

E

CHGN STATE

fritens o mFENEmmNsW\RERAvEn s namsuamnnmusram;mwmzamoawmumznmuwswunun
WP P 120 4D SEAED UOISTURE TCHT AL PRING SHALLBE CONGEALED INLESS VR

T B EnED N CRCr T WAL O A 01 HBEANEA SACHST (8 O FAGLTAE CLEAMNG AL CONPEAED PRNG ST
RY STUDWITH STEEL PROTECTIE SHELDS.

EPROVDE FITURE STOPS AT AL PLUAING FLRES

I0E AR CHANBERSHOCK ABSORBERS TOPREVENTWATER MAMIER,USETYE X COPPER BELON
PR GOIE e G LI G WA 5 S50 TGOS VT T, AL ST WIS Mo T o
TINGS WHEN JONNG DISMLARNETAL NSULATEALL HOT YD E GRADE WITH 4" FBERGLASS R BLACK FOAMPPE ASLLATRON T
PR AR T ATER IFLED T e MG LT CEED 3 EGRES 5 AR HANG VALESFOR AL DS
4 VASTE PPING: SCHEDULE 40 CAST OREQUIA W GROUND, SCHEDILE 40 PLISTIC ABOVE GROUNDALLDRANS MUSTBE PROPERLY TRAPPED 4D VENTEDPER
CETHOR NN . ROVCELACATS S QD 0T GG AL TAYS, PLABAG 5T PG00 S OO 5P WA
FRESHAR INTAKE LOCATON AND MU F 5 CLEARFROM THE NSIDE FACE OF PARAPETWALL. NDRECT YASTESEXCEEDNG ¢ SHALBE TRAFPED. AL
PRGOS TH T RO SITEIS AL HOOR NS A CE 8 ACTES S € NSTLEDWTH OB S0 P

OORDRANSTOSE

KD FRE ALARI SYSTEM CONTRACTOR.

L EFRIGERATION DISCOIECT WEAS WUST

COMPLY WITH THE RELEVANT SEGTIONS OF THE CURRENT EC

10.ALLSYSTEMS MUST BE PROPERLY GROUNDED PER THE RELEVANT SECTIONS OF THE CURRENT NEC.
F RELEVANT SECTION OF THE CURRENT IEC, LLUMINATION LEVELS MUST CONPLY WTH THE RELEVANT.

SECTIONS OF THE CURRENT MCHIGAN BULDING CODE (NG ARTIGLE 70)

12 AL ELECRCAL

'AGCORDANCE WITHNEC ARTICLE 3011, 72580

BE SUPPORTED N

URES AL DA REQURENENTS NGLUDNG SLUTEDPROT:
COUERS ETC
DHETE AL ORI TS AL AIGWENT ATA
UNFORSLOPE. FREEZER SHALL HAVE FEAT TORELECTROAL BV L
GAS PIPING NOTES:
T A S5 IATNAL, STATE ANDLOCALFLEL RELATONS

2 GAS PPG: STANDARD WEGHT SCHEDULE 40AST 120 LACK STEEL W CLASS 150 SCRENED NALLABLE RON FITIGS.

P wUSTED NoAL - 5 ALLGAS PPN MUST 6 PROPOERLY WEATHERPROGFED ANDSUPPORTEDF OUTSDE SEE DETAL ORANIG,
THERVALLY RATED nSTAL T S0
“ SPROVDELNON, DRPLEG,ANDCAS AL VALUE O EACH DEVIE PORTASLE EQUPYENT MUSTHAVE UL AND SFLSTED CONTED FLEKBLE HCSE

DO + X DSCONEL TTANASDVRE AW, HAE LSS OIS N oL OPLAGES 0N € SIPY  COMECTON O KNS FPUAGES
OR FRACTIONTHEREQE SHON N0 (EC 21052 MUST B WSTALLEDTO ALLOW COOKNG EQUPUENT 10 57 OFF FNSHED WAL

NOTE:

HVAC NOTES : THE VBTG OF Y e
1.THESE DRANINGS ARE DUAGRAMIATIC I NATURE AND INDICATE THE GENERAL EXTENT OF THE WORK BARLINES OR THE THEHO
ARCHITECT OF REGORD WL NOT oormons
T 1Y 0 GHECK
ConpONEN DUCTWORK, e

EQUPIIENT,£TC.

2 THE HVAC GONTRACTOR SHALL CORRDIATE THE INSTALLATION OF DUCTIAORK AND EQUIPVENT WITH THE WORKS OF ALL OTHER.
TRADES. FIELD VERIY EXISTIVG CONDITIONS AND CLEARANCES PRIOR TO START OF WORK,

MANUAL AND SHEET HETAL CONSTRUCTION
ay NATIONAL STATE AND

red
L EXPOSED

DUCTWORK SHALL HAVE A PAINT GRIP FNIH.
PROVIDE VOLUME CONTROL DAVPERS FOR ALL BRANCH DUCTS. PROVIDE VOLUME CONTROL DAMPERS FOR EACH DFFUSER,PROVIDE
OIS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE

WHERE THE RADIUS EQUALS THE WIDTH OF THE DUCT.

OORDINATE AR DEVICE LOCATION 2D DUGTHORK LOGATION WITH FELD CONDITIONS AND LIGHTING ACTUAL LOGATION OF
R USERS D RETURE WA 5 OFFERENT-NECHANCAL ONTRACTR T0 AT LOCNTION CCORONELY

oursioe: 15
TSDE DRYBULS. 18

oo
DEGREES WET BULE.
& VECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE STRUCTURAL STEEL REINFORCEMENTS TO SUPPORT TENANTS NEW RODF TOP UNTS,
EXHAUST AND MAKELP AR ECUPWENT AND OBTAINAPPROVAL PRIOR 10 NSTALLATION OF ECUPHENT.

7 TRAPS FORALL HUAC SYSTENS. ROOF TOP UNTT SHALLBE INTERLOCKED W

THERUOSTAT

TN A TR ot
FLUEFOR HOT

CONBUSTILES RS REGURED 3000
9 TOLETEXHAL
CO0E FANS 0 B PROVIOED T A GELAYFEATLRE TG ALLOH UNIS 10 RUN 12OLR FTER TE LIGHT SHITCH S TURWE OFF 6
SADROONS.
10 WHERE REQURED HAC SYSTENS ARE TOBE PROVIDED WITH APPROVED SUOKE DETECTORS/ AUDLE VISUAL SGNALING.
AND PERFORMTHE OPERATIONS AS DESCRIPTED INCHAPTER § OF THE MICHIGAN NECHANICAL CODE
1 FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL B GLASS 0" AND UL ISTED. DO NOT INSTALLFLEXIBLE DUCTWORK ABOVE ANY UNACCESSBLE CEILINGS,
17 AL BRANCH
ROAISTBLE VOLIE AMPERS, VNER T APPROVE ALL DFFUSERS BEFORE RETALLATON
13 HVAGHEGHANCAL
1. THE SPACE. HALL 0T

PROVIOE SNOKE, FIRE AND CO2

WS VANATINALL GLEARANCES TO

[ BE DESIGHED, AR

15,00CTHORK a0
SHAL

TING TOBE c ExcerT EATHER, WHCH IS
TOBE AMNIUA OF 2 OUNCES PER SQUARE FOOT. DUCTWORK SHALL B SEALED ARTIGHT. ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK SHALL HAVE
'APAINT GRIP FNISH, AND BE COATED WITH AN APPROVED COATIG IF REQUIRED BY Y THE LOGAL STATE AUTHORITES.

THCKNESS TO ACHEVE THE MU

HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION GENERAL INFORMATION

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS :
T 0o D NORMALLY

FRe SvsTEN

GPERATED COONG EGPUENT
4TI VAELR AR THAT 8 DIRECTLY FED THROUGH T EXUALST 00D ST miow

HENREEER, REGATES 7o THE ELECTACAL Gt ALY OFF ERE e ok conmacron

7. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WL BE RESPONSISLE TO NSTALL AN ELECTRICAL BOX AND 12 EMT STUBBED & ABOVE CELING.

PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS :

MIKE'S KITCHEN
[Ecress
[OCCUPANCY GLASSIFIGATION GROUP] A2 | GCCUPANTS| 68
TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED (SECTION 7005.1) om
TOTAL WIDTH PROVIDED 2
| Requiren | _ProvioED
[N NOVBER OF EXTSTABLE 10757 | B
[EXIT AGGESS TRAVEL DISTANGE (TABLE 10151} | 200 7
Sercers
FAVE SPRINKLERS

PLUMBING FIXTURE ANALYSIS ( TABLE 403.1)
[oocuprney [ Az [occurmis| 98
ToLETROOS VAE | ceune
[WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED v 1
WATER GLOSETS PROVIDED 7 7
AVATORIES REQURED v v
[CavaToRies ProvioeD + T
ORINKING FOUNTANS STANOARD

REQURED" 5 o

FROVIDED” B B
SeRvice s REQURED | PROVIDED
'ﬁzawcs S T
"m«wm»«) FOUNTAINS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 15 OR FEWER TABLE 403.1

AurhoRTES TO L

1 ELUNBER TO VEREY G LG SZE To

PLEASE NOTE: THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS INTENED FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY AND

DO N
REPRESENT ALL OF THE POSSIBLE SHUATION THAT MIGHT OCGUR. VERIFY ALL REGUIREMENTS WITH THE

AAPPROPRIATE PEOPLE AND CODES BEFORE FINALIZING YOUR SCOPE OF WORK.

PROJECT NAME

MIKE'S KITCHEN
11511 BELLEVILLE ROAD
BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48111

COVER
PAGE

ARCHITECT

ALTMAN & ASSOCIATES
15633 HARPER AVE, DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48224
313 255-8690 EMAIL : ALTMANASSOC@YAHO0.COM

MICHIGAN LICENSE NO. 35089

PAGE

MIKE'S KITCHEN

15




Received 9-13-22

g o © & _ o o 9 o
O TITTITTITTITTITTI T T @
[N
BANK
BUILDIN]|
FRONT ELEVATION SIDE(S) ELEVATIONS
12' X 10" DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE( NEW)
PROJECT NAME ARCHITECT PAGE
SITE MIKE'S KITCHEN ALTMAN & ASSOCIATES
11511 BELLEVILLE ROAD 15633 HARPER AVE,.DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48224 ”
PLAN BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48111 313 255-8690 EMAIL 'N‘t,L_E";'oAs';ASS°°@YA”°°'°°""3f
MIKE'S KITCHEN

16


dpower
Typewritten Text
Received 9-13-22


Received 9-13-22

R {} |
r1 L1, [
oo oo oD
__ GRass __/ T goh oy
NEW PATIO £l NEW CONCRETE FLOOR
[ pyeeeames Ll
5, 0"— 1’ HIJ Il

E

‘

Y

4%“' STORAGE ADDITION
QS ’

i

10 L1,
o
@)

/ PROPERTY LINE

T~ NEW CERAMIC TILE OVER CONCRETE FLOOR

X~ EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK

NEWCONCRETE SIDEWALK ] /TOILETROOM ADDITION

NEW CERAMIC TILE
OVER EXIST. CERAMIC TILE (TYP)

BUILDING

%
)/\\ EXISTING
<

/2
<

PROJECT NAME ARCHITECT PAGE
FLOOR MIKE'S KITCHEN ALTMAN & ASSOCIATES

11511 BELLEVILLE ROAD 535 255-8650 EMAIL - AL TMANASSOC@Y AHBD.COM
PLAN BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48111 MICHIGAN LIGENSE NO. 35085 :} ;

MIKE'S KITCHEN



dpower
Typewritten Text
Received 9-13-22


ReoTLE ;‘.‘T.‘mga R WAL

L —

RESTAURANT SIGN

arowN lm- somro s

T T T T T T T T A T
NN NNy G ||

e

6 EAST ELEVATION

@ WEST ELEVATION

il 4 4 4 4 4 AN ’
g 4 fsusr ouass fmoons

X PAINTED BURGUNOY

|

gl

@ NORTH ELEVATION

@ SOUTH ELEVATION

PAGE

MIKE'S KITCHEN

ALTMAN & ASSOCIATES

313 255-8690 EMAIL : ALTMANASSOC@YAHOO.COM

15633 HARPER AVE, DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48224
MICHIGAN LICENSE NO. 35089

PROJECT NAME

BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48111

MIKE'S KITCHEN
ELEVATIONS 11511 BELLEVILLE ROAD

18



NEW WALLS

31/2" MTAL STUD
& 1/2" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES

NEW

8" CONCRETE BLO/
(TYPICAL)

F& 5'DIA
NEW CERAMIC TILE
N
\ N
|

«“£ .8

406

OVERHANGING
CANOPY

s
EXISTING /\Lﬁ

i

I

NN

/_J\ NEW

OPENING
THRU WALL

a0

‘ J
NEW CERAMIC TILE

y

ELOCATED ACCESS LADDER

9.9

=
-

175"

EXISTING GAS METERS

TOILETROOMS PLAN

=

NEW
TOILETROOMS

PROJECT NAME

MIKE'S KITCHEN

11511 BELLEVILLE ROAD
BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48111

ARCHITECT

ALTMAN & ASSOCIATES

15633 HARPER AVE, DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48224

313 255-8690 EMAIL : ALTMANASSOC@YAHOO.COM
MICHIGAN LICENSE NO. 35089

PAGE

AS

MIKE'S KITCHEN




¢

EXISTING
12" CON(?E{'E BLOCK

EXISTING

OVERHANGING 18" /|
CANOPY

L NEW (2)< 4"x 3 1/2" x 1/4"

NEW
OPENING
THRU WALL

NEW
8" CONCRETE BLOCK
(TYPICAL)

2x10 @ 16" O.C. TYP

———— 1/4"IN 12" SLOPE t

EXISTING
12" CONCRETE BLOCK

NEW —J

RELOCATED ACCESS LADDER 8" CONCRETE BLOCK
(TYPICAL)

18' 1"

TOILETROOMS STRUCTURAL PLAN

TOILETROOM
STRUCTURAL
PLAN

PROJECT NAME

MIKE'S KITCHEN

11511 BELLEVILLE ROAD
BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48111

ARCHITECT

ALTMAN & ASSOCIATES

15633 HARPER AVE, DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48224

313 255-8690 EMAIL : ALTMANASSOC@YAHO0.COM
MICHIGAN LICENSE NO. 35089

PAGE

AG

MIKE'S KITCHEN

20




\ LEGEND

NEW WALLS - 12" TYPE "X DRYWALL
EACH SIDE W 3 112" METAL STUDS.
@1 oo 1)

EXISTING WALLS

HVAC UNIT

2X4LAY INFIXTURE

:
VOO

s S s S 254 SURFAGE MOUNTED LED FIXTURE
q q
i i i =
S B S s o 25X SURFAGE MOUNTED LED FIXTURE NIGHT LIGHT
I E———
TR 2.4 SURFACE NOUNTED LED FXTURE SHELDED
I o s
- =3 - RecesseD LoHTING FiTuRE
. . s
\. {] HO' WAL SCONCE FIXTURE
N —
. )
\ N S (O sumrace wouwreo wunc orrusen
\\ N S
N 1 o =
N s . .I LAY IN GELLING HVAC DIFFUSER
. - S
N ™
\ \ s
N i . xsunmeane [l rowerovmsrorrusen

CEILING PLAN

PROJECT NAME

CElLING MIKE'S KITCHEN ALTMAN & ASSOCIATES
PLAN 11511 BELLEVILLE ROAD B T orioan 123,

NASSOC@YAHOO.COM

BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48111 MICHIGAN LICENSE NO. 35089

ARCHITECT PAGE

MIKE'S KITCHEN

21



MIKE'S KITCHEN RESTAURANT. ALTMAN & ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS PROPOSED BELLEVILLE ROAD VIEW
11511 BELLEVILLE ROAD 15633 HARPER AVE 22020

BELLEVILLE , MI. 48111 DETROIT, MI. 48224
(313) 522-3042




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Charter Township of Van Buren Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA) will hold a
public hearing on Tuesday, October 11, 2022 at 7:00 p.m., at the Van Buren Township Hall, 46425 Tyler
Road, Van Buren Township, M1 48111/ Members of the public may additionally participate in the meeting
electronically per guidance provided by the Wayne County Local Public Health Department for meetings
of governmental bodies held under public act 228 of 2020, effective January 1, 2022. Instructions for
attending the meeting electronically are provided in this notice. The BZA will meet to consider the
following variance request:

1. Case # 22-038- A request by Joseph Altman on behalf of Marash-Ljuljah Nucullaj for 11511
Belleville Road (Mike’s Kitchen Restaurant) Parcel ID# 83-086-99-0012-001 for a variance from
Section 3.112 (E) for C-2 Extensive Highway Business District:

Side (South) Yard Setback:

e Required: 25.00 feet

Existing: 5.00 feet

Proposed (restroom addition): 5.00 feet, 7.50 feet (storage room addition)
e Variance requested: 20.00 feet

Members of the public may access the agenda materials via the Township website — www.vanburen-mi.org
beginning October 10, 2022. On the meeting website, members of the public will also gain access to means
of participating in the electronic meeting. On the agenda for the meeting, a unique Zoom weblink and dial-
in phone number with a meeting ID for meeting videoconference or teleconference access will be provided.
The meeting will be available to view live on the Van Buren Township YouTube Channel which can be
reached from the live meeting link located on the Van Buren Township website home page (www.vanburen-
mi.org). Closed captioning will be available after YouTube fully renders meeting video.

A complete procedure for public comment by electronic means is provided on a guide which is accessible
on the Van Buren Township website (www.vanburen-mi.org). Participants may also choose to submit
written comments that will be read into record during public comment by the Chairperson. Submit any
written comments or questions about the meeting via e-mail to dpower@vanburen-mi.org.

To comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), any citizen requesting accommodation to attend
a meeting, and/or to obtain this notice in alternate formats, please contact the Clerk’s Office at
734.699.8900 extension 9205.

Posted: 9/17/2022
Published: 9/22/2022
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Motion: Variance Request BZA 22-038

Case 22-038: | make a motion to (approve / deny) the request by Joseph Altman on behalf
of David Nucullaj for 11511 Belleville Road (Mike’s Kitchen Restaurant) Parcel ID# 83-086-99-
0012-001 for a variance from Section 3.112 (E) for C-2 Extensive Highway Business District:

Side (South) Yard Setback:

- Required: 25.00 feet

. Existing: 5.00 feet

. Proposed (to restroom addition): 5.00 feet, (to storage room addition): 7.50 feet
- Variance requested: 20.00 feet

This motion is based on the findings of fact derived from Section 12.403(C) and (D) of the Van
Buren Township Zoning Ordinance:

Practical difficulty is presented by the following findings

(1) That strict compliance with area, setbacks, frontage, height, bulk or density would
unreasonably prevent the owner from using the property for a permitted purpose and
would thereby render the conformity unnecessarily burdensome for other than financial
reasons;

(2) Thata variance would do substantial justice to the applicant, as well as to other property
owners in the district, (the BZA, however, may determine that a reduced relaxation
would give substantial relief and be more consistent with just to others);

(3) That plight of the owner is due to the unique circumstances of the property;

(4) That the problem is not self-created.

Findings of fact:

Standards of approval. In consideration of all appeals and all proposed variances under this
Ordinance, the BZA has determined the following:

(1) That the proposed appeal or variance is related to the valid exercise of the police power
and purposes which are affected by the proposed use or activity;

(2) The proposed appeal or variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property or increase the congestion in public streets;

(3) Will not increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger the public safety;
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(4) Will not unreasonably diminish or impair established property values with in the surrounding
area;

(5) Will not in any other respect impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals or welfare of
the inhabitants of the Township;

(6) Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood; and

(7) Is necessary to meet the intent and purpose of the zoning regulations; is related to the
standards established in the Ordinance for the land use or activity under consideration, and
is necessary to ensure compliance with those standards.

Findings of fact:

Conditions: Recommended Condition (if variance is granted): The applicant agrees to the conditions
noted in the Planning Consultant’s letter dated September 27, 2022.

Additional condition:

Additional condition:

Motion made by:
Support from:

Ayes: Nays:

Motion carries / fails
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Case number %2) ()I3 9

Dated submitted

Van Buren Tewnship

Board of Zoning Appeals Application

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Appifcsnt Huron-Clinton Metropolitan Authority Phone 810-227-2757

Property Owner (if different than applicant) Phone

City, State __ Brighton, Michigan Zip 48114 E-Mail Address _Jason.Bibby@metroparks.com
SITE INFORMATION

Property Location: On the South Side of Huron River Dr. Road; Between Haggerty Road

and Hannan Road. Size of Lot Width ~2850 feet Depth __~5000 feet Acreage 327

Date Property Acquired and the Type of Ownership 1953 Fee Simple

State all deed, subdivision improvement and property restrictions in effect at this time, fogether with dates of expiration:

Entire park (1,256 acres) is encumbered for recreational use from previous MDNR grants

VARIANCE REQUEST

Variance to Zoning Ordinance Section (s) Section 7.202(A) which limits height of detached accessory to 20 feet in AG district

Explanation of the Practical Difficulty of the Property as defined in Section 19.07 ___see attached narrative

see attached narrative

Lxplanation of request for Administrative Review Interpretation

REQUIRED INFORMATION

Photographs of the building and/or structures on site
Sketch plan or plot plan showing the dimensions of the lot and the existing and proposed setbacks

OWNER’S AFFIDAVIT

Amy McMillan Sept. 20, 2022
Print Property Owners Name Signature of Property Owner Date
STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WAYNE

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the foregoing statements and answers herein contained and
accompanied information and date are in all respects true and correct.
Subscribed and sworn before me this day of 200

Notary Public, County, Michigan

My Commission expires , 200

2 6 Rev 9/8/08



wrkowmd S THEY’RE YOUR METROPARKS.

METROPARKS TAKE A WALK ON OUR WILD SIDE.

Administrative Office | 13000 High Ridge Drive, Brighton MI 48114-9058 | 810-227-2757 | metroparks.com

September 20, 2022

Variance Request:

Explanation of the Practical Difficulty of the Property:

Article 12. Chapter 4 (C)Variances:

To obtain a variance, the applicant must show “practical difficulty,” by demonstrating:

1) That strict compliance with area, setbacks, frontage, height, bulk or density would unreasonably
prevent the owner from using the property for a permitted purpose and would thereby render the
conformity unnecessarily burdensome for other than financial reasons;

The strict compliance with height limitations of 20 feet is deemed unreasonable for the proposed accessory structure
water slide located well within the interior of the 1,256 acre regional park and approximately 650 feet east from the
closest property boundary within AG zoning district. Additional forested land screens the nearest property owners
from the Lower Huron property boundary. Overall the water slide would have very minimal impacts on surrounding
areas in terms of noise, light, and other nuisance impacts.

2) That avariance would do substantial justice to the applicant, as well as to other property owners in
the district, (the BZA, however, may determine that a reduced relaxation would give substantial relief
and be more consistent with just to others);

The proposed accessory water slide structure at Turtle Cove Family Aquatic Center has been vetted through the
Lower Huron Master Plan planning process with both community input and stakeholder engagement. The allowing of
the variance would result in substantial justice in providing a public benefit in the continued use of the area and
consistent with previous aquatic activities approved at the facility.

3) That plight of the owner is due to the unique circumstances of the property; and

The variance requested is based in part on the unique circumstances for Lower Huron Metropark, a regional park
which was purchased in 1953 following the Huron-Clinton Metropolitan Authority sanctioned by the Michigan State
Legislature in Act No. 147 of the Public Acts of 1939.

4) That the problem is not self-created.

Lower Huron Metropark features a number of facilities that define its character and enhance the recreational
experience of visitors. As will all park amenities, it is a priority to keep relevant with the public needs and expectations
which significantly influence park improvements while keeping existing facilities well-maintained and replacements
when no longer functional. One of the defining facilities of the entire 13 regional metroparks is the Turtle Cove Family
Aquatic Center, constructed in 2007. It has been since its inception a popular destination for summer adventures in
Wayne County. The center includes a lazy river, two waterslides, a zero-depth entry pool, and a play structure with a
300-gallon dumping bucket. The variance will allow the facility to be consistent with the historical activities.

(D) Standards of approval

1) That the proposed appeal or variance is related to the valid exercise of the police power and
purposes which are affected by the proposed use or activity;

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:
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facilities are capable of accommodating increased service and facility loads caused by the land use or activity, to
protect the natural environment and conserve natural resources and energy, to ensure compatibility with adjacent
uses of land, and to promote the use of land in a socially and economically desirable manner. The variance shall
not eliminate the administrative site plan (previously electronically submitted for review) and permits from various
agencies.

:
‘ The variance would relate to the valid exercise of the police power ensuring that affected public services and
|
|
|

2) The proposed appeal or variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to adjacent
property or increase the congestion in public streets;

This variance, if granted, will not have a negative impact on surrounding properties or public streets.
3) Will not increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger public safety;

This variance, if granted, will not increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger public safety. Safety measures will
be put in place to ensure the safety of slide users.

4) Will not unreasonably diminish or impair established property values within the surrounding area;

The site location within the interior of Lower Huron Metropark will have no viewshed from adjoining properties and not
unreasonably diminish or impair established property values in the community.

5) Will not in any other }espect impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals or welfare of the
inhabitants of the Township;

The proposed slide will be built adhering to building code approvals and not impair the public health, safety, comfort,
morals or welfare of the inhabitants of the Township.

6) Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood; and
1 7) s necessary to meet the intent and purpose of the zoning regulations; is related to the standards
established in the Ordinance for the land use or activity under construction, and is necessary to
ensure compliance with those standards.

The proposed water slide will not alter the character of the surrounding neighborhoods and remain consistent with all
park improvements intent to meet the purpose of the zoning regulations and related standards for recreational use
and activities for the residents of southeastern Michigan.

Required Information:
Photographs of the building and/or structures on site

Sketch plan or plot plan showing dimensions of the lot and the existing and proposed setbhacks

See attached
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:
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MEMO

VAN BUREN T1O: Van Buren Township Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA)
CHARTER TOWNSHIP  FROM: Dan Power- Director of Planning and Economic Development
RE: 17879 Savage Road Dimensional Variance Request
DATE: October 6, 2022

The BZA is asked to consider a request by Jason Bibby on behalf of owner Huron Clinton
Metropark Authority for 17879 Savage Road (Parcel ID# 83-141-99-0001-000) for a variance
from Section 7.202(A), Table 3 pertaining to detached accessory structures in the AG -
Agricultural and Estates District, to construct a tower structure with three (3) slides that exceeds the
allowable height as listed below:

. Maximum Detached Accessory Structure Height:
- Required: 20.00 feet

. Proposed: 35.58 feet

- Variance requested: 15.58 feet

A completed BZA Application form; a memo from the Township Principal Planner / Planning
Consultant dated September 27, 2022; submittals from the applicant including a narrative letter
dated September 20, 2022, excerpts of submitted site plans and images; a copy of the public
hearing notice for the October 11, 2022 meeting, and a model motion sheet are included in
this packet for the BZA’s reference. | encourage the BZA to use the model motion sheet as a
template for their motion to act on this request.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Dan Power, AICP

Planning and Economic Development Director
Public Services Department

Charter Township of Van Buren

CC: Ron Akers, AICP — Municipal Services Director, Van Buren Charter Township
Vidya Krishnan — Planning Consultant / Principal Planner, Van Buren Charter Township
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MCKENNA L]

September 27, 2022

Board of Zoning Appeals

Van Buren Township

46425 Tyler Rd

Van Buren Charter Township, Ml 48111

Subject: Huron-Clinton Metropolitan Authority/17879 Savage Road/Turtle Cove Family Aquatic
Park /Variance Review; Application dated recd. 9/20/2022.

Dear Board Members:

We have reviewed the above referenced application submitted by Jason Bibby on behalf of Huron-Clinton
Metropolitan Authority to construct a tower structure with three (3) water slides as an addition to the existing
Turtle Cove Family Aquatic Park located within the Lower Huron Metropark. The proposal requires a variance
maximum structure height. The following are our review comments based on the criteria in the Zoning
Ordinance and the information provided:

File Number: VBT-22-039

Parcel Size and Tax ID: 327 Acres/Parcel ID# 83-141-99-0001-000
Property Owner: Amy McMillan (per application)

Zoning and Existing Use: AG, Agricultural and Estates District

Project Description: Applicant is proposing to add a tower style structure with 3 different water slides coming
off the top, as an additional accessory structure to the existing Turtle Cover Water Park.

Notice: Notice for the public hearing was published in the Belleville Independent on September 22, 2022 in
accordance with the Michigan Zoning Enabling Act and notices were mailed to the owners of real property
within 300’ of the subject property on September 17, 2022.

Variance Reguest:

Section 7.202 (A) Dimensional Regulations for AR District:

Side (South) Yard Setback: Required: 20.00 feet
Proposed: 35.88 feet
Variance requested: 15.88 feet

COMMENTS

Per Section 12.403.C of the Township Zoning Ordinance and the Michigan Zoning Enabling Act, P.A. 110 of
2006, as amended, the Board must, prior to acting on a proposed variance, consider and make findings regarding
several factors. The Board may grant a dimensional or non-use variance upon a finding that practical difficulties
exist. To meet the test of practical difficulty, the applicant must demonstrate compliance with the following:

HEADQUARTERS

235 East Main Street O 248.596.0920

Suite 105 F 2485960930 1 '
Northville, Michigan 48167 MCKA.COM Communities for real life.
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1)

2)

3)

4)

/

That strict compliance with area, setbacks, frontage, height, bulk or density would unreasonably
prevent the owner from using the property for a permitted purpose and would thereby render
the conformity unnecessarily burdensome for other than financial reasons.

Section 7.202 of the Zoning Ordinance limits the height of accessory structures in the AG district to 20
feet. The intent behind the standard is to allow for taller structures in the agricultural districts with
larger lot sizes than single family residential districts; however, not allow such structures to be
imposing in height.

The applicant is proposing to add a tower feature with three (3) different water slides coming off the top
platform. The three (3) slides are of different designs to provide a fun experience to the visitors of the
water park. In order to allow for adequate room for the curved tube slides and length, the height of the
tower platform is 35+ feet. The required front, side and rear yard setbacks in the AG district are 50 feet,
10/25 feet and 35 feet, respectively. Per the applicant the slide has a front yard setback of 540 feet, a
side yard of 650 feet and a rear yard setback of several thousand feet.

Strict compliance with the ordinance standards would likely eliminate two (2) of three (3) proposed
slides and result in the project not being implemented. The proposed tower with slides is not a
conventional accessory structure that can be commonly requested in other AG parcels and cannot
easily be modified by merely adjusting a roof pitch, pillar height or other similar dimension. The
structure is strictly accessory to the public recreation facility. The structure will be located at a
significant setback from all property lines, rendering it practically invisible from any of the adjacent
properties. Therefore, not allowing for the deviation from the height provision can be construed as
being unnecessarily burdensome since it would render the project unfeasible.

That a variance would do substantial justice to the applicant, as well as to other property
owners in the district, (the BZA, however, may determine that a reduced relaxation would give
substantial relief and be more consistent with justice to others).

A variance would do substantial justice to the applicant by enabling them to build the proposed tower
feature with three (3) slides as envisioned in the Lower Huron Master Plan planning process, which
involved community input and stakeholder feedback, per the applicant. Allowing for the increased
height would provide substantial justice to the public in general which will be the end user of the facility.
Parks and public amenities definitely contribute to the quality of life of a community, and the proposed
facility works towards that goal and secures a public benefit.

That plight of the owner is due to the unique circumstances of the property.

The Lower Huron Metropark is a 1,256-acre regional park which was established in 1953 and likely
pre-dates the Township’s zoning regulations. The park is a regional community facility and one of
its kind within the Township boundaries. The ordinance limitation on maximum structure height was
intended for AG based uses. The park facility with its size and operation presents a completely
unique circumstance that is not be found on other similar zoned parcels within the Township.

That the problem is not self-created.

The need for the variance is not a self-created problem. As noted previously, the subject site is a regional
park. The accessory structure is being added on as an amenity to the Turtle Cover Water Park on the site.
The slides are likely designed to specific dimensions to meet safety standards and the applicant cannot
arbitrarily decide on a different height that may not be safe or suitable.
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Section 12,403 (D) Standards of approval,

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7

That the proposed appeal or variance is related to the valid exercise of the police power and
purposes which are affected by the proposed use or activity.

Zoning is a valid exercise of the police power bestowed by the State of Michigan in the Michigan Zoning
Enabling Act (PA 110 of 2006). The Zoning Enabling Act specifically gives local municipalities the
authority to have a Board of Zoning Appeals and to grant dimensional variances when practical
difficulty is demonstrated.

The proposed appeal or variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to adjacent
property or increase the congestion in public streets.

Approving the variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to adjacent property or
increase the congestion in the public streets. As previously noted, the proposed addition is located
hundreds to several thousand feet from all property lines. The proposed water slide feature is part of
the Turtle Cove Water Park and placed well inside the Lower Huron Metropark.

Will not increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger the public safety.

The proposed additions are not likely to increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger the public
safety. The addition will be required to comply with all applicable building codes.

Will not unreasonably diminish or impair established property values within the surrounding
area.

Addition of the taller water slides are not likely to diminish or impair established property values within
the surrounding areas.

Will not in any other respect impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the
inhabitants of the Township.

Allowing the proposed variance from accessory structure height is not likely to impair the public
health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the inhabitants of the Township.

Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood.

The proposed structure is located inside the large Lower Huron Regional Metropark and is not visible
from any major arterial such as Haggerty Road. The proposed addition will have no impact on the
existing character of the neighborhood.

Is necessary to meet the intent and purpose of the zoning regulations; is related to the
standards established in the Ordinance for the land use or activity under consideration andis
necessary to ensure compliance with those standards.

The purpose of zoning regulations is to provide for orderly and planned use of land. The request at this
time does not alter the use of the land and is intended to enhance the existing public recreational
amenity.
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Recommendation

Subject to any additional information presented and discussed by the applicant, Board, and/or the public during
the public hearing and incorporated into the record prior to any findings being made, we recommend that the
Board of Zoning Appeals approve the requested variance for the Turtle Cove Family Aquatic Park located at
17879 Savage Road Belleville Road. The above recommendation is based on the following findings of fact:

7.
8.
9

10.
11.

Strict compliance with the required side yard setback would likely prevent the construction of the slide
structure, which can be construed as being unnecessarily burdensome.

A variance would provide substantial justice to the applicant and provides a definite public benefit to all
citizens who use the regional park facility.

The use of the site is unique.

The Lower Huron Metropark within which the subject facility is located was established in 1953, likely pre-
dating Township zoning regulations.

The proposed variance is related to the valid exercise of police power.

The variance is not likely to impair light and air to adjacent property or increase the congestionin the
public streets.

The variance is not likely to increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger the public safety.

The variance is not likely to diminish or impair established property values within the surrounding areas.
The variance is not likely to impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the
inhabitants of the Township.

The variance is not likely to alter the essential character of the neighborhood.

The variance does not alter the use of land and is intended to enhance a public recreational facility.

Respectfully,
McKENNA

Vidya Krishnan Senior
Principal Planner

Cc:

Dan Power, Director of Planning and Economic Development
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September 20, 2022

Variance Request:

Explanation of the Practical Difficulty of the Property:

Article 12. Chapter 4 (C)Variances:

To obtain a variance, the applicant must show “practical difficulty,” by demonstrating:

1) That strict compliance with area, setbacks, frontage, height, bulk or density would unreasonably
prevent the owner from using the property for a permitted purpose and would thereby render the
conformity unnecessarily burdensome for other than financial reasons;

The strict compliance with height limitations of 20 feet is deemed unreasonable for the proposed accessory structure
water slide located well within the interior of the 1,256 acre regional park and approximately 650 feet east from the
closest property boundary within AG zoning district. Additional forested land screens the nearest property owners
from the Lower Huron property boundary. Overall the water slide would have very minimal impacts on surrounding
areas in terms of noise, light, and other nuisance impacts.

2) That avariance would do substantial justice to the applicant, as well as to other property owners in
the district, (the BZA, however, may determine that a reduced relaxation would give substantial relief
and be more consistent with just to others);

The proposed accessory water slide structure at Turtle Cove Family Aquatic Center has been vetted through the
Lower Huron Master Plan planning process with both community input and stakeholder engagement. The allowing of
the variance would result in substantial justice in providing a public benefit in the continued use of the area and
consistent with previous aquatic activities approved at the facility.

3) That plight of the owner is due to the unique circumstances of the property; and

The variance requested is based in part on the unique circumstances for Lower Huron Metropark, a regional park
which was purchased in 1953 following the Huron-Clinton Metropolitan Authority sanctioned by the Michigan State
Legislature in Act No. 147 of the Public Acts of 1939.

4) That the problem is not self-created.

Lower Huron Metropark features a number of facilities that define its character and enhance the recreational
experience of visitors. As will all park amenities, it is a priority to keep relevant with the public needs and expectations
which significantly influence park improvements while keeping existing facilities well-maintained and replacements
when no longer functional. One of the defining facilities of the entire 13 regional metroparks is the Turtle Cove Family
Aquatic Center, constructed in 2007. It has been since its inception a popular destination for summer adventures in
Wayne County. The center includes a lazy river, two waterslides, a zero-depth entry pool, and a play structure with a
300-gallon dumping bucket. The variance will allow the facility to be consistent with the historical activities.

(D) Standards of approval

1) That the proposed appeal or variance is related to the valid exercise of the police power and
purposes which are affected by the proposed use or activity;

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:
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facilities are capable of accommodating increased service and facility loads caused by the land use or activity, to
protect the natural environment and conserve natural resources and energy, to ensure compatibility with adjacent
uses of land, and to promote the use of land in a socially and economically desirable manner. The variance shall
not eliminate the administrative site plan (previously electronically submitted for review) and permits from various
agencies.

:
‘ The variance would relate to the valid exercise of the police power ensuring that affected public services and
|
|
|

2) The proposed appeal or variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to adjacent
property or increase the congestion in public streets;

This variance, if granted, will not have a negative impact on surrounding properties or public streets.
3) Will not increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger public safety;

This variance, if granted, will not increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger public safety. Safety measures will
be put in place to ensure the safety of slide users.

4) Will not unreasonably diminish or impair established property values within the surrounding area;

The site location within the interior of Lower Huron Metropark will have no viewshed from adjoining properties and not
unreasonably diminish or impair established property values in the community.

5) Will not in any other }espect impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals or welfare of the
inhabitants of the Township;

The proposed slide will be built adhering to building code approvals and not impair the public health, safety, comfort,
morals or welfare of the inhabitants of the Township.

6) Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood; and
1 7) s necessary to meet the intent and purpose of the zoning regulations; is related to the standards
established in the Ordinance for the land use or activity under construction, and is necessary to
ensure compliance with those standards.

The proposed water slide will not alter the character of the surrounding neighborhoods and remain consistent with all
park improvements intent to meet the purpose of the zoning regulations and related standards for recreational use
and activities for the residents of southeastern Michigan.

Required Information:
Photographs of the building and/or structures on site

Sketch plan or plot plan showing dimensions of the lot and the existing and proposed setbhacks

See attached
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:
Jaye Quadrozzi Bernard Parker John Paul Rea Robert W, Marans William Bolin Stephen Pontoni Tiffany Taylor
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Charter Township of Van Buren Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA) will hold a
public hearing on Tuesday, October 11, 2022 at 7:00 p.m., at the Van Buren Township Hall, 46425 Tyler
Road, Van Buren Township, M1 48111/ Members of the public may additionally participate in the meeting
electronically per guidance provided by the Wayne County Local Public Health Department for meetings
of governmental bodies held under public act 228 of 2020, effective January 1, 2022. Instructions for
attending the meeting electronically are provided in this notice. The BZA will meet to consider the
following variance request:

1. Case #22-039- A request by Jason Bibby on behalf of owner Huron Clinton Metropark Authority
for 17879 Savage Road (Parcel ID# 83-141-99-0001-000) for a variance from Section 7.202(A),
Table 3 pertaining to detached accessory structures in the AG — Agricultural and Estates
District, to construct a tower structure with three (3) slides that exceeds the allowable height
as listed below:

Maximum Detached Accessory Structure Height:
e Required: 20.00 feet

e Proposed: 35.58 feet

e Variance requested: 15.58 feet

Members of the public may access the agenda materials via the Township website — www.vanburen-mi.org
beginning October 10, 2022. On the meeting website, members of the public will also gain access to means
of participating in the electronic meeting. On the agenda for the meeting, a unique Zoom weblink and dial-
in phone number with a meeting ID for meeting videoconference or teleconference access will be provided.
The meeting will be available to view live on the Van Buren Township YouTube Channel which can be
reached from the live meeting link located on the Van Buren Township website home page (www.vanburen-
mi.org). Closed captioning will be available after YouTube fully renders meeting video.

A complete procedure for public comment by electronic means is provided on a guide which is accessible
on the Van Buren Township website (www.vanburen-mi.org). Participants may also choose to submit
written comments that will be read into record during public comment by the Chairperson. Submit any
written comments or questions about the meeting via e-mail to dpower@vanburen-mi.org.

To comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), any citizen requesting accommodation to attend
a meeting, and/or to obtain this notice in alternate formats, please contact the Clerk’s Office at
734.699.8900 extension 9205.

Posted: 9/17/2022
Published: 9/22/2022
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Motion: Variance Request BZA 22-039

Case 22-039: | make a motion to (approve / deny) the request by Jason Bibby on behalf of
owner Huron Clinton Metropark Authority for 17879 Savage Road (Lower Huron Metropark — Turtle
Cove Playground) / Parcel ID# 83-141-99-0001-000 for a variance from Section 7.202(A), Table
3 pertaining to detached accessory structures in the AG — Agricultural and Estates District, to
construct a tower structure with three (3) slides that exceeds the allowable height as listed below:

Maximum Detached Accessory Structure Height:
e Required: 20.00 feet
e Proposed: 35.58 feet
e Variance requested: 15.58 feet

This motion is based on the findings of fact derived from Section 12.403(C) and (D) of the Van
Buren Township Zoning Ordinance:

Practical difficulty is presented by the following findings

(1) That strict compliance with area, setbacks, frontage, height, bulk or density would
unreasonably prevent the owner from using the property for a permitted purpose and
would thereby render the conformity unnecessarily burdensome for other than financial
reasons;

(2) Thata variance would do substantial justice to the applicant, as well as to other property
owners in the district, (the BZA, however, may determine that a reduced relaxation
would give substantial relief and be more consistent with just to others);

(3) That plight of the owner is due to the unique circumstances of the property;

(4) That the problem is not self-created.

Findings of fact:

Standards of approval. In consideration of all appeals and all proposed variances under this
Ordinance, the BZA has determined the following:

(1) That the proposed appeal or variance is related to the valid exercise of the police power
and purposes which are affected by the proposed use or activity;

(2) The proposed appeal or variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property or increase the congestion in public streets;

(3) Will not increase the hazard of fire or flood or endanger the public safety;
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(4) Will not unreasonably diminish or impair established property values with in the surrounding
area;

(5) Will not in any other respect impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals or welfare of
the inhabitants of the Township;

(6) Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood; and

(7) Is necessary to meet the intent and purpose of the zoning regulations; is related to the
standards established in the Ordinance for the land use or activity under consideration, and
is necessary to ensure compliance with those standards.

Findings of fact:

Conditions: Recommended Condition (if variance is granted): The applicant agrees to the conditions
noted in the Planning Consultant’s letter dated September 27, 2022.

Additional condition:

Additional condition:

Motion made by:
Support from:

Ayes: Nays:

Motion carries / fails
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